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18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1982-85 (thousand dollars) (concluded) 

Year and 
province 

Deposits Loans 
granted to 

members 

1984 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
(jntario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

54,982 
51,105 

271,050 
441,728 

19,497,924 
6,441,819 
1,587,475 
3,687,220 
2,560,455 
6,031,124 

8,600 
9,483 

92,161 
151,560 
318,383 
846,536 

1,438 
288,104 
147,003 
135,863 

43,326 
31,755 

158,745 
260,623 

16,889,681 
5,291,914 
1,539,611 
3,119,987 
2,224,796 
5,496,159 

45,163 
42,352 

195,434 
384,303 

14,818,068 
4,713,794 
1,239,292 
2,631,024 
1,993,360 
4,555,956 

30,618,746 

1985 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

63,815 
58,043 

301,078 
454,986 

21,597,693 
7,121,243 
1,793,023 
3,941,258 
2,398,649 
6,315,251 

8,825 
9,762 
99,401 
151,560 
325,588 
894,387 

1,466 
282,472 
22,461 
134,988 

50,095 
37,196 
178,531 
274,201 

18,775,221 
5,899,107 
1,723,340 
3,359,699 
2,418,699 
5,793,296 

53,572 
47,648 
221,738 
398,790 

16,934,869 
5,234,685 
1,380,467 
2,771,737 
1,799,459 
4,925,279 

1,930,910 

18.16 Assets, liabilities and members' equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1983-85 
(million dollars) 

Item 

Assets 

Cash and demand deposits 
On hand 
In banks 
In centrals 
Other 

Investments 
Term deposits 
Government of Canada 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Shares in centrals 
Other 

Loans 
Cash loans 

Personal 

Co-operatives and other enterprises 
Other 

Mortgage loans 
Dwellings 
Farm 
Co-operatives and other enterprises 
Other 

Allowance for doubtful loans 

1983 

565 
181 

2,942 
184 

3,192 
199 
69 

149 
327 
550 

6,255 
875 

1,830 
453 

14,872 
1,076 
1,929 

277 

332 

1984 

628 
175 

2,983 
146 

3,395 
152 
90 

131 
353 
654 

7,128 
988 

2,103 
460 

16,419 
1,164 
2,005 

352 

334 

1985 

600 
159 

3,224 
36 

3,397 
218 
97 

108 
380 
835 

8,242 
1,099 
2,539 

516 

17,875 
1,207 
1,946 

345 

316 

Item 

Fixed assets 
Land, buildings. 
equipment and furniture 

Stabilization fund deposits 
Other assets 

Total, assets 

Liabilities 
Accounts payable 

Interest 
Dividends 
Other 

Loans payable 
Centrals 
Banks 
Other 

Deposits 
Demand 
Term 

Other liabilities 

Members' equity 
Share capital 
Reserves 
Undivided surplus 

Total, liabilities and 
members' equity 

1983 

643 
101 
775 

37,111 

598 
8 

78 

931 
28 

317 

16,554 
15,499 

209 

2,026 
727 
135 

37,111 

1984 

645 
99 

888 

40,625 

788 
10 
70 

1,274 
46 

320 

16,996 
18,061 

213 

1,999 
889 
-42 

40,625 

1985 

685 
96 

759 

44,045 

875 
10 
94 

1,358 
7 

70 

18,001 
20,509 

232 

1,931 
979 
-20 

44,045 


