18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1982-85 (thousand dollars) (concluded)

Year and province	Assets	Shares	Deposits	Loans granted to members	
1984					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	54,982 51,105 271,050 441,728 19,497,924 6,441,819 1,887,475 3,687,220 2,560,455 6,031,124	8,600 9,483 92,161 151,560 318,383 846,536 1,438 288,104 147,003 135,863	43,326 31,755 158,745 260,623 16,889,681 5,291,914 1,539,611 3,119,987 2,224,796 5,496,159	45,163 42,352 195,434 384,303 14,818,068 4,713,794 1,239,292 2,631,024 1,993,360 4,555,956	
Total	40,624,882	1,999,131	35,056,597	30,618,746	
1985	8.90				
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	63,815 58,043 301,078 454,986 21,597,693 7,121,243 1,793,023 3,941,258 2,398,649 6,315,251	8,825 9,762 99,401 151,560 325,588 894,387 1,466 282,472 22,461 134,988	50,095 37,196 178,531 274,201 18,775,221 5,899,107 1,723,340 3,359,699 2,418,699 5,793,296	53,572 47,648 221,738 398,790 16,934,669 5,234,685 1,380,467 2,771,737 1,799,459 4,925,279	
Total	44,045,039	1,930,910	38,509,385	33,768,244	

18.16 Assets, liabilities and members' equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1983-85 (million dollars)

Item	1983	1984	1985	Item	1983	1984	1985
Assets Cash and demand deposits On hand In banks	565 181 2,942	628 175 2,983	600 159 3,224	Fixed assets Land, buildings, equipment and furniture Stabilization fund deposits Other assets	643 101 775	645 99 888	685 96 759
In centrals Other	184	146	36	Total, assets	37,111	40,625	44,045
Investments Term deposits Government of Canada Provincial governments Municipal governments Shares in centrals Other	3,192 199 69 149 327 550	3,395 152 90 131 353 654	3,397 218 97 108 380 835	Liabilities Accounts payable Interest Dividends Other Loans payable Centrals Banks	598 8 78 931 28	788 10 70 1,274 46	875 10 94 1,358 7
Loans				Other	317	320	70
Cash loans Personal Farm Co-operatives and other enterprises Other	6,255 875 1,830 453	7,128 988 2,103 460	8,242 1,099 2,539 516	Deposits Demand Term Other liabilities	16,554 15,499 209	16,996 18,061 213	18,001 20,509 232
Mortgage loans Dwellings Farm Co-operatives and other enterprises Other	14,872 1,076 1,929 277	16,419 1,164 2,005 352	17,875 1,207 1,946 345	Members' equity Share capital Reserves Undivided surplus	2,026 727 135	1,999 889 -42	1,931 979 -20
Allowance for doubtful loans	332	334	316	Total, liabilities and members' equity	37,111	40,625	44,045